
Supercar Challenge GT en Superlights - Race 1

Assen - 4555 mtr.
21 - 23 October 2016

Result of Race 1

Formido Finale Races 2016

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team name DiffGapCar Total time

Super GT Division Min 2,8 Kg per HP  (driver included)
Started: 5 Classified: 4 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

171 Henk Thuis  1 -- 36 laps --Puma RT
PUMAXS Racing

1:03:28.712 1:38.460 15

127 Wheldon-Burgess 21.107 2 21.107Radical RXC Turbo GT3
RAW Motorsports

1:03:49.819 1:37.722 5

103 Henry Zumbrink  3 -- 34 laps --Volvo S60 V8
Volvo Reede Racing by DayVTec

1:03:51.249 1:40.004 3

112 Euser-Knight  4 -- 31 laps --Marcorelly
Cor Euser Racing

1:02:38.096 1:44.082 19

Not Classif ied in Class : SGT                                          Classif ication Limit (75% of 36 Laps) = 27 Laps

153 Kanaroglou-Campos Hull  DNC -- 7 laps --Mosler MT900
Escuela Espanola de Pilotes

12:57.571 1:41.884 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team name DiffGapCar Total time

GTB Division Min. 3.7 Kg per HP (driver included)
Started: 7 Classified: 5 Not Classified: 2Not Started: 0

311 Sluys-Mattheus  1 -- 34 laps --BMW M4 Silhouette
JR Motorsport

1:03:56.875 1:44.845 22

365 Schouten-Verhagen 10.819 2 10.819BMW M4 Silhouette
JR Motorsport

1:04:07.694 1:42.586 4

383 Cenk Ceyisakar  3 -- 33 laps --Porsche 997 GT3 Cup
DVB Racing bvba

1:02:19.977 1:47.911 20

369 Aart Bosman 51.050 4 51.050Porsche 997 GT3
ABW Racing

1:03:11.027 1:49.589 5

327 Heezen-Menten 7.792 5 58.842Porsche 997 Cup
Power Race Products

1:03:18.819 1:46.205 20

Not Classif ied in Class : GTB                                          Classif ication Limit (75% of 34 Laps) = 25 Laps

384 Yadal Oskan  DNC -- 23 laps --Porsche 997 GT3 Cup
DVB Racing bvba

44:42.632 1:48.306 14

326 Jos Jansen  DNC -- 8 laps --Porsche 997 Cup
JJ Racing

14:42.954 1:46.791 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team name DiffGapCar Total time

Superlight Group 1
Started: 5 Classified: 5 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

707 Nigel Melker  1 -- 37 laps --Ligier LMP3
DayVTec

1:02:11.788 1:34.403 18

716 Siggi Pfeiffer  2 -- 36 laps --Norma BMW
Power Race Products

1:02:51.604 1:36.794 17

701 de Cock-Joossen 0.149 3 0.149Norma 20FC
Deldiche Racing

1:02:51.753 1:37.366 24

704 Kamphues-Rijnbeek 58.298 4 58.447Wolf GB08
Bas Koeten Racing

1:03:50.051 1:40.214 21

706 van Eerd-Lammers 29.474 5 1:27.921Ligier LMP3
DayVTec

1:04:19.525 1:37.549 21

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team name DiffGapCar Total time

Superlight Group 2
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

786 Dierkes-Höschler 1:57.674 1 -- 34 laps --Radical SR3 RS
DD-Compound

1:02:52.585 1:43.197 21

770 Paul Sieljes  2 -- 26 laps --Praga R1
Blueberry Racing

50:43.232 1:42.644 22

Car #706, 30 sec time penalty - crossing w hite line at pit exit
Car #127, 30 sec time penalty - overtaking under yellow  f lag
 

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:34.403  in lap  18  by  nbr. 707 : Nigel Melker(Nigel Melker) (Ligier)

Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  TT Circuit Assen

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting

Bobbe V eldkamp Rob Oude Lutikhuis - TimeService.nl 
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